
AMENDMENT No. 1 

TO THE LOAN AGREEMENT 

Amendment number: DO 18_19/00069922/2019/1/2024 

Contract number: DO 18_19/00069922/2019 

 

Galerie Středočeského kraje, příspěvková organizace 

seat: Barborská 51, 284 01 Kutná Hora 

ID number: 00069922 

VAT number: CZ00069922 

registered in the commercial register maintained by the Municipal court in Prague, section 

PR insert 1176 

bank connection: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

         SWIFT: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

         IBAN:   xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

Represented by Jana Šorfová, MBA, director 

hereinafter referred to as “borrower” 

 

Dr. Marketa Evans 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

and 

Milena Dolezel MEd. 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

hereinafter referred to as “lenders” 

the borrower and the lenders together also as “contracting parties” 

concluded on the day, month and year below, this: 

 

Amendment to the Loan Agreement 

 

(hereinafter referred to as the “Amendment”) 

 

I. Introductory Provisions 

 

1. On 11/11/2019, the contracting parties concluded the Loan Agreement No. DO 

18_19/00069922/2019 (hereinafter referred to as the “agreement“). 



 

2. As part of the agreement, the contracting parties have agreed on free borrowing of 

copyrighted works, specified in the annex to the agreement (hereinafter referred to as 

“works“), for the period from 1 November 2019 to 15 August 2024. 

 

II. Subject of amendment 

 

1. The subject of this amendment is: 

 

a) modification of the subject of the agreement 

 

From the signing of this amendment, the subject of the agreement is not primarily 

the loan, but the safe storage of the relevant works (this change does not exclude 

the possibility of exhibiting the works). 

 

b) negotiation of remuneration for borrowers 

 

Lenders undertake to pay the borrower a fee of CZK 100.000 (in words: one 

hundred thousand Czech crowns) for the storage of the relevant works. 

 

The remuneration will be paid on the basis of an invoice for Dr. Marketa Evans, 

within 30 days from the date of signing of this Amendment, otherwise the 

agreement is cancelled, unless the contracting parties agree otherwise. 

 

c) duration change 

 

The works will be stored by the borrower until 31 May 2029. 

 

III. Final provisions 

 

1. This amendment becomes valid and effective on the day it is published in the Register 

of Contracts. 

 

2. Other provisions of the agreement, unless the nature of this amendment precludes it, 

are not affected by this amendment. 

 

3. This amendment was made in four copies, the borrower will receive 2 copies (English 

and Czech version) and each lender will receive 1 copy (English version). 

 

 

/SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE/ 

 



 

In Kutná Hora on the day 
 
 
___________________________ 
On behalf of  
Galerie Středočeského kraje, p. o. 
Jana Šorfová, MBA, director 

In Toronto on the day 
 
 
___________________________ 
Dr. Marketa Evans 
 
 
 
___________________________ 
Milena Dolezalova M.Ed. 

 


